GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong the 9th February, 2018

No. SW(S) 87/2016/383:- The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to constitute the State Level Monitoring Committee to review the accessibility in built environment and Information & Communication Technology under Accessibility India Campaign;

1.	Additional Chief Secretary / Commissioner & Secretary / Secretary, Social Welfare Department.	-	Chairman
2.	Secretary, Public Works Department	-	Member
3.	Chief Engineer, Public Works Department (Building)	-	Member
4.	Chief Engineer, Health Engineering Wing, Directorate of Health & Family Welfare.	-	Member
5.	Additional Chief Architect, Public Works Department (Building)	-	Member
6.	State Informatics Centre, NIC, Shillong	-	Member
7.	Officer on Special Duty, I.T Department.	-	Member
8.	Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities, Shillong.	-	Member-Secretary

Sd/-(T. Dkhar)

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.

Memo No. SW(S) 87/2016/383 - A,

Dated Shillong the 9th February, 2018

Copy to: -

- 1. P.S. to the Minister I/c. Social Welfare, Govt. of Meghalaya for kind information of the Minister.
- 2. P.S. to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Meghalaya for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 3. P.S. to the Additional Chief Secretary, Govt. of Meghalaya, I/c. Social Welfare Department for kind information of the Additional Chief Secretary.
- The Commissioner & Secretary, Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare-Department for information.
- The Under Secretary, Govt. of India, Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Department of Empowerment for Persons with Disabilities (Divyangjan), 5th Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110003.

6. The Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities, Meghalaya, Shillong with reference to the letter No. CPWD/AIC/1/2015/520, dt. 23.01.2018.

- 7. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong with a requested to kindly publish in the next Meghalaya Gazette.
- 8. Members concerned.
- 9. Guard file.

By order, etc.

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Vocial Welfare Department

8632-1